
भारतीय प्रबधं ससं्थान इंदौर 
INDIAN INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT INDORE 
PRABANDH SHIKHAR, RAU-PITHAMPUR ROAD, INDORE – 453556 

PHONE: +91-731-2439630-34; FAX: +91-731-2439800 

 

CORRIGENDUM-1 

 

No.: IIMI/2018-19/27/Corrigendum-01                26-12-2018 

The following amendments have been made in Tender No. IIMI/2018-19/27 dated 10-12-

2018 for Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of CCTV Camera with 

Accessories:   

Amendment-1 (Page No. 3 and 17):  
 

Clause no. 2 Technical Specification / Annexure-VI (Technical Bid) – Product details of 

item no. (b), (C) and (d) may please be read as: 

Item 
Sr. 
No. 

Product Details 
(Existing) 

Product Details 
(Amended) 

(b) IP Bullet Camera 
 
Specifications: The IP Bullet camera shall be 
equipped with a 1/2.9" 2MP progressive scan CMOS 
imager to capture Full HD 1080p (25/30 fps) images; 
a 3.6 MM Fixed Lens ; and a waterproof (IP66) 
enclosure. As a true day/night solution, the camera 
shall use Smart IR technology and provide up to 98 ft 
(30 m) of IR illumination. The camera shall accept 
PoE (802.3af) or 12 V DC power input.Min. 
Illumination:-0.08 lux color @ F2.0 (Color, 1/3s, 30 
IRE),0 lux B/W with IR LEDs on @ F2.0).Video 
compression :- H.265 +, Noise 
 

Make – Honeywell or equivalent (Non-Chinese) 

IP Bullet Camera 
 
Specifications: The IP Bullet camera shall be 
equipped with a 1/2.9" 2MP progressive scan 
CMOS imager to capture Full HD 1080p (25/30 
fps) images; a 3.6 MM Fixed Lens ; and a 
waterproof (IP66) enclosure. As a true day/night 
solution, the camera shall use Smart IR 
technology and provide up to 98 ft (30 m) of IR 
illumination. The camera shall accept PoE 
(802.3af) or 12 V DC power input.Min. 
Illumination:-0.08 lux color @ F2.0 (Color, 1/3s, 
30 IRE),0 lux B/W with IR LEDs on @ 
F2.0).Video compression :- H.265 +, Noise 
CAT 6 cable to be used. 
 

Make – Honeywell or equivalent (Non-Chinese) 
(c) NVR 

 
Specifications: Providing & fixing of 32 Channel 
NVR With 1080p Realtime Live View H.265/H.264 
MJPEG dual codec decoding Up to 12 MP resolution 
preview & playback Max 320 Mbps incoming 
bandwidth support 8 SATA HDDs up to 64TB, 
Supports fisheye video de- warping in local and web 
user interface, Supports visual or auditory 
notifications(a flashing light, bell,or siren) complete 
with UL Certification 
 

Make – Honeywell (HEN32204) or equivalent (Non-
Chinese) 

NVR 
 
Specifications: Providing & fixing of 32 Channel 
NVR With 1080p Realtime Live View 
H.265/H.264 MJPEG dual codec decoding Up to 
12 MP resolution preview & playback Max 320 
Mbps incoming bandwidth support 8 SATA HDDs  
minimum 64TB, Supports fisheye video de- 
warping in local and web user interface, Supports 
visual or auditory notifications(a flashing light, 
bell,or siren) complete with UL Certification 
 
Make – Honeywell (HEN32204) or equivalent 

(Non-Chinese) 
(d) 24 port PoE Switch; Cisco SG350 28P  24 port PoE Switch; Cisco SG350 28P or 

equivalent 
 

Amendment-2 (Page No. 18 Financial Bid): Particular for Sr.no. 3 may please be read as 

“4 port PoE Switch; Cisco SG350 28P or equivalent” instead of “24 port PoE Switch; Cisco SG350 

28P” 

 



 

Amendment-3 - Revised critical dates of the tender are as below: 

 

Tender Reference For Read as 

Critical Dates (Page no.1) 

 

Clause  No.6  

Time Schedule (Page no. 6) 

Bid Submission Close Date- 

26-12-2018 at 1500 Hrs. 

Bid Submission Close Date- 

02-01-2019 at 1500 Hrs. 

Closing date & time for Submission of 

EMD & Tender 26-12-2018 at 1500 Hrs. 

Closing date & time for Submission of 

EMD & Tender Fee 02-01-2019 at 1500 

Hrs. 

Critical Dates (Page no.1), 

Clause  No.6   

Time Schedule (Page no.6) 

And Clause  No.10 

Bid Opening (Page no.8) 

Opening of Bids 

27-12-2018 at 1500 Hrs. 

Opening of Bids 

03-01-2019 at 1500 Hrs. 

Clause  No.9.3 

 

Online Submission of 

Tender Fee & Earnest 

Money Deposit (EMD) 

 

(Page no.8) 

 

It is also required to submit Tender Fee 

& EMD through NEFT or RTGS at the 

following account before 26-12-2018 at 

1500 Hrs. 

Name of Beneficiary: Indian Institute of 

Management Indore 

Address: Rau-Pithampur Road, Indore-

453556, M.P. 

Account No.: 53018623445 

Name of the Bank: State Bank of India 

Branch Address: IIM Indore Campus 

IFSC Code: SBIN0030525 

It is also required to submit Tender Fee 

& EMD through NEFT/RTGS/Bank 

Transfer/ Direct Credit at the following 

account before 02-01-2019 at 1500 Hrs. 

Name of Beneficiary: Indian Institute of 

Management Indore 

Address: Rau-Pithampur Road, Indore-

453556, M.P. 

Account No.: 53018623445 

Name of the Bank: State Bank of India 

Branch Address: IIM Indore Campus 

IFSC Code: SBIN0030525 

 
Revised Technical bid and Financial bid is attached herewith. 

 

 
Other terms and conditions remain unchanged. 

                                                                                                                                        

Sd/- 

Officer (Stores & Purchase) 

  



ANNEXURE – VI          

REVISED TECHNICAL BID 

Item 
S. No. 

Product Details 
Qty. 

 
Complied 
(Yes / No) 

Offered  
Make 

& Model 

Country 
of  

origin 

Offered 
Warranty 

a 

IP Dome Camera 
Specifications: The IP mini dome camera shall be 
equipped with a 1/3″ 2 MP progressive scan CMOS 
imager to capture Full HD 1080p (25/30 fps) images; a 
2.8 MM Fixed Lens ; and a waterproof (IP66) enclosure. 
As a true day/night solution, the camera shall use Smart 
IR technology and provide up to 98 ft (30 m) of IR 
illumination. The camera shall accept PoE (802.3af) or 
12 V DC power input.Min. Illumination:- 0.08 lux color @ 
F2.0 (Color, 1/3s, 30 IRE),0 lux B/W with IR LEDs on @ 
F2.0).Video compression :- H.265 +, Noise Reduction: 
3DNR,Backlight Comensation :- BLC/HLC/DWDR, UL 
Listed 

Make – Honeywell or equivalent (Non-Chinese) 

25 

    

b 

IP Bullet Camera 
 
Specifications: The IP Bullet camera shall be equipped 
with a 1/2.9" 2MP progressive scan CMOS imager to 
capture Full HD 1080p (25/30 fps) images; a 3.6 MM 
Fixed Lens ; and a waterproof (IP66) enclosure. As a 
true day/night solution, the camera shall use Smart IR 
technology and provide up to 98 ft (30 m) of IR 
illumination. The camera shall accept PoE (802.3af) or 
12 V DC power input.Min. Illumination:-0.08 lux color @ 
F2.0 (Color, 1/3s, 30 IRE),0 lux B/W with IR LEDs on @ 
F2.0).Video compression :- H.265 +, Noise 
CAT 6 cable to be used. 
 

Make – Honeywell or equivalent (Non-Chinese) 

7 

    

c 

NVR 
 
Specifications: Providing & fixing of 32 Channel NVR 
With 1080p Realtime Live View H.265/H.264 MJPEG 
dual codec decoding Up to 12 MP resolution preview & 
playback Max 320 Mbps incoming bandwidth support 8 
SATA HDDs  minimum 64TB, Supports fisheye video 
de- warping in local and web user interface, Supports 
visual or auditory notifications(a flashing light, bell,or 
siren) complete with UL Certification 
 

Make – Honeywell (HEN32204) or equivalent (Non-
Chinese) 

1 

    

d 24 port PoE Switch; Cisco SG350 28P or equivalent 2     

e Wallmount 6U Rack with PDU and Fan 2     

f Wallmount 15U Rack with PDU and Fan 1     

g Warranty- minimum two year onsite warranty -  - -  
 

Date:                        Authorized Signatory:  

Place:        Name:               

Designation: 

                                                Contact No.:            

 

 

Seal 

 



ANNEXURE –VII      REVISED FINANCIAL BID  

 

S. 
No. 

Particulars 
(Detailed specification as per S. 

No. 1 of Technical Bid) 

Qty. 
(A) 

Rate 
(Inclusive of 

charges exclusive 
of Tax) 

(B) 

Tax 
Percent 

% 

Tax 
Amount 

(C) 

Rate 
(Inclusive of all 

taxes & charges) 
D = (B + C) 

Amount 
(Inclusive of all taxes 

& charges) 
(A x D) 

1. IP Dome Camera 25      

2. IP Bullet Camera 7      

3. NVR 1      

4. 
24 port PoE Switch; Cisco SG350 
28P or equivalent 

2      

5. 
Wallmount 6U Rack with PDU and 
Fan 

2      

6. 
Wallmount 15U Rack with PDU 
and Fan 

1      

7. 
Other Accessories (I/O Box, RJ-45 
Connector, Cables Etc.) 

As 
Required 

     

Total Amount (Inclusive of all taxes & charges):  

 

Total Amount in Words: ……………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………….…. 

Date:                              Authorized Signatory:  
 
Place:                                             Name:  
 

Designation:                              
 

  Contact No.:                    

 

Seal 

 


